## RICHLAND COUNTY SEATS (ON PARTNER ORGANIZATIONS)

Approved: December 14th, 2021

Effective: April 19th, 2022

City Library Board
City Park Board
Community Development Block Grant Housing Regional Board
Community Development Block Grant Revolving Loan Regional Board
Mississippi Valley Health Services Commission

Neighborhood Housing Services of Southwest Wisconsin Southwest Wisconsin Community Action Program Southwest Wisconsin Library System Board Of Trustees Southwestern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission Viola Library Board

	CITY LIBRARY BOARD										
	Body Purpose:	County Board Representation	١		Established by:	Statute 43.60(3)					
	Secretarial responsibility	ilities of the body:	City		Established by:	City					
	Number of Members:	2 from County Board	Maximum Length of	Continued Service	3 Sessions	Bonding Required:	No				
	Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of App	ointments:	County Board - by	vote					
#	Mem	ber's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation					
1	Turk, David		5/5/2020	7/1/18 - 7/1/21	County Board Sup	ervisor					
2	Gentes, Linda		5/5/2020	Apr-26	County Board Sup	ervisor					

CITY PARK BOARD										
Body Purpose:	County Board Representati	on		Established by:	City					
Secretarial respons	sibilities of the body:	City		Established by:	City					
Number of Member	s: 1 from County Board	Maximum Length of Continued Service		5 Year Term	Bonding Required:	No				
Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of Ap	pointments:	County Board - by	vote					
# Me	ember's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation					
1 Manning, Gary		9/15/2020	April 2020-April 2025	<b>County Supervisor</b>	- From Parks Commission					

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT HOUSING REGIONAL BOARD									
Body Purpose:	County Representation			Established by:	Regional Board					
Secretarial responsibilities of the body:		Regional Board		Established by:	City					
Number of Members	: 1 from Community	Maximum Length of Continued Service		3 Year Term	Bonding Required:	No				
Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of App	ointments:	County Board - by	vote					
# Member's Name		First Appointed	ointed Max Consecutive Representation		Representation					
1 Reinke, Bill		5/1/2018		County Representa	ation - At large					

	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT REVOLVING LOAN REGIONAL BOARD								
Body Purpose:	County Representation			Established by:	Regional Board				
Secretarial responsibilities of the body:		Regional Board	Regional Board		Regional Board				
Number of Member	s: 1 from Community	Maximum Length of	Maximum Length of Continued Service		Bonding Required:	No			
Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of App	ointments:	County Board - by	vote				
# Member's Name		First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation	-			
1 Reinke, Bill		5/1/2018		County Represent	ation - At large				

	MISSISSIPPI VALLEY HEALTH SERVICES COMMISSION									
	Body Purpose:	County Representation			Established by:	Regional Board				
	Secretarial responsibi	lities of the body:	Commission		Established by:	Commission				
	Number of Members:		Maximum Length of		3 Sessions	Bonding Required:	No			
	Appointed by:	County Administrator	<b>Confirmation of App</b>	ointments:	Health and Human	Services Board				
#	Memb	per's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation				
1	Berres, Jerel		4/30/2018	Apr-24 Health and Human Services Board - Alternate			;			
2	Severson, Kerry		5/1/2018	Apr-24	Health and Human	Services Board				

	NEIGHBORHOOD HOUSING SERVICES OF SOUTHWEST WISCONSIN							
Body Purpose:	County Representation			Established by:	Regional Board			
Secretarial respon	sibilities of the body:	Housing Services		Established by:	Housing Services			
Number of Membe	rs: 1 from County Board	Maximum Length of	Continued Service	3 Sessions	Bonding Required:	No		
Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of App	ointments:	County Board - by	vote			
# M	ember's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation			
1 McKee, Richard		5/1/2018	Apr-24	County Supervisor				

	SOUTHWEST WISCONSIN COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM									
Body Purpos	se: County Representation			Established by:	Regional Board					
Secretarial r	responsibilities of the body:	Action Program		Established by:	Action Program					
Number of N	Members: 1 from County Board	Maximum Length of	Continued Service	3 Year Term	Bonding Required:	No				
Appointed b	y: County Administrator	<b>Confirmation of App</b>	ointments:	County Board - by	vote					
#	Member's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation	-				
1 Turk, David		9/19/2017		<b>County Supervisor</b>						
2 Vacant				<b>County Supervisor</b>						

	SOUTHEST WISCONSIN LIBRARY SYSTEM OF TRUSTEES								
	Body Purpose:	County Representation			Established by:	Regional Board			
Secretarial responsibilities of the body:		Trustees		Established by:	Trustees				
	Number of Members: 2 (1 from County Board)		Maximum Length of Continued Service		3 Year Term	Bonding Required:	No		
	Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of Appointments:		County Board - by	vote			
#	Men	nber's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation			
1 Schultz, Rachel		2/16/2016	1/1/18 - 1/1/21	County Representa	ation - At large				
2	Carrow, Steve		5/5/2020		<b>County Supervisor</b>				

	SOUTHWEST WISCONSIN REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION									
	Body Purpose:	County Representation			Established by:	Statute 66.945				
Secretarial responsibilities of the body:			SWRPC		Established by:	SWRPC				
	Number of Members: 1 from County		Maximum Length of	Continued Service	6 Year Term	Bonding Required:	No			
	Appointed by:	County Administrator	Confirmation of App	ointments:	County Board - by	vote				
#	Mem	ber's Name	First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation	-			
1	Brewer, Marty			1/1/18 - 1/1/21	County Board Chai	r				
2	Schmitz, Raymond		September 15, 2025		Joint Appointment					
3	Luck, Melissa		September 15, 2025		Governor's Appoint	ment				

	VIOLA LIBRARY BOARD							
Body Purpose:	County Board Representatio	n		Established by:	City			
Secretarial respons	sibilities of the body:	City		Established by:	City			
Number of Member	s: 1 from County Board	Maximum Length of	Continued Service	3 Full Sessions	Bonding Required:	No		
Appointed by:	County Administrator	<b>Confirmation of App</b>	ointments:	County Board - by	vote			
# Member's Name		First Appointed	Max Consecutive		Representation			
1 Carrow, Steve		5/5/2020		<b>County Board Sup</b>	o <mark>e</mark> rvisor			